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DEPARTMENT OF THE SHERIFF 
ROOM 265, HALL OF JUSTICE . 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 
PHONE: 626-9511, EXT. 82041 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SHERIFF.RELEASES PHOTO OF SIRHAN JAIL CELL

In response to many requests for pictures of the custodial facilities in 

which Sirhan B. Sirhan, the accused assassin of Senator Robert F. Kennedy, 

is being detained, Sheriff Peter J. Pitchess today released a photograph of 

the Sirhan security facilities.

The left half of the photograph, under the numeral 2, depicts Slrhan’s 

general living quarters. This portion of his "cell within a cell" is furnished 

with ci permanent steel cot with mattress, porcelain wash basin and a pol­

ished metal mirror. To the right, beneath the number 1, is the portion of 

Sirhan1 s jail quarters which contain his necessary sanitary facilities. In 

the foreground, immediately behind the security bars is a corridor in which 

Sirhan is permitted to exercise daily. Both ends of this corridor are enclosed.

In commenting on the photograph, Pitchess stated: "The facilities in 

which Sirhan B. Sirhan is housed are typical of those facilities which are, 

or have been provided for any other inmate who constitutes an extreme 

security hazard." , ,
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Date: 9/24/68

Transmit the following in

Via , AIRKL
(Type in plaintext or cede)

AIR HAIL
(Priority)

1

TO: . . DIRECTOR, FBI ^

FROMr SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: 'A PAUL SCHAAF-------- -
v GENERAL(DELIVERY 

COLTON,’CALIFORNIA 
RESEARCH (CORRESPONDENCE AND TOURS)

Re Los Angeles airtel to the Bureau dated 9/17/68.

Contact at Colton Post Office to locate SCHAAP 
negative. ,

Continuing efforts will be made to locate and 
interview subject and Bureau will be immediately advised upon
location and interview of SCHAAP.



SEPTEMBER 26, 2968

AlRTEL AIRMAIL

TO : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1937)

PROM $ SAC, NEW HAVEN (157-818)

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
00: MEMPHIS

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re; Richmond airtel to the Bureau dated 7/26/68;
Bureau letter to Los Angeles and New Haven dated 
8/1/68;
Cleveland airtel to New Haven dated 9/5/68.

Enclosed herewith for the Memphis and Los Angeles Divisions 
are nine copies each of an ED-302 reflecting interview with 
JOHN Am ™™t proprietor. General Motors Service and Truch 
Company,/386 State Street Extension, Eairfield, Connecticut.

Memphis
Los Angeles

1 - New Haven 
GTR/mec 
(6)

(1 - 44-1574) (Ends. 9)
(1 - 56- 156) '
(157-818)

SEARCHED —^7- l®®®®^

SEP 3 01968
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MAY IMS EDITION 

^$A OEM. REG* NQ, 27

UNITED STATES GO

Memorandum
To iSAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 9/27/68

from = SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: kENSALT

RE: ERNEST/VALLERO
On 9/26/68, Lieutenant/MANUEL PENA, Los Angeles 

Police Department (LAPD), S.U.S. Unit, who is in charge of 
supervising'the case prep team of investigators, advised 
there is no indication that ERNEST VALLERO has been inter­
viewed by his department.

Heexplained that he will make arrangements to have 
VALLERO interviewed by a team of detectives and very probably 
will request him to undergo a polygraph examination in connection 
with that interview.

SUGGESTED LEAD

Recontact personnel of LAPD, S.U.S. Unit, and obtain 
results of interview of VALLERO from them when it is completed.

I.



SEX_J1_^cs_kjl^HAIR_J^^EYESj££_HT.Jh2J^X_^^

RESIDENCE ADDRESS 316 N. Robinson St., Los Angeles' PHONE 387-^058___________

BUSINESS ADDRESS 321.S. Bjxel St., Los Angeles 'PHONE HU 2-9800_________ _

“INFORMATION: (WHO,WHAT,WHEN, WHE,RE, WHY & HOW) • “' .

Witness is the ‘job dispatcher for the Southern Calif. Waiters Alliance, 
Local 17, AFL-CIO. . His job is to place union members where openings 
for waiters exist. Sometime during the later part of May witness 
recalled a man, who he described as a male Arab, 23/30, years of age, 
5-5, slim medium build, dark hair, coming to his office and applying 
for a job.

He stated he recalled the individual specifically, in that the indivi­
dual requested a job at the Ambassador Hotel. This individual’s

• attitude, according to witness, was quite antagonistic, however, the
, person used no profanity. The individual requesting the job displayed 

an Israeli passport for identification. The applicant indicated he 
had been in this country for either one month or one year, witness did 

. ' not recall which. He indicated he had been a waiter in Israel. The
interview lasted between 7 and 10 minutes, and took place about 1:00 a.m. .

,. The applicant stood during the entire interview. Witness indicated that 
no application was completed because the applicant did' not belong to 
the union. Witness recalled that the applicant stated he. had applied 
at the Ambassador Hotel for work and that someone at the hotel had 
referred him to the union. ’

Witness reported that this is not the hiring proceedure. He elaborated 
on this remark by stating that a person comes to the union after he has 
obtained employment. This procedure is the one followed for people that 
do not belong to the union and obtained employment at a union business.

:, On the night prior to the shooting, 6-4-68, witness was watc hing TV
’’ and sometime around 11:00 p.m., he twice saw the suspect "ducking down"

as he walked past TV cameras. Witness remembered commenting to-his 
wife, "That’s the guy that gave me the bad time when I didn't give him 

. the job." Witness was not sure of the channel he was viewing but thought 
it was possibly 2 ,or 4.

Witness stated that sometime before Kennedy died and while Kennedy was 
still at Good Samaritan Hospital that he, witness contacted the FBI to 
report the above information. When he contacted the FBI he was given/ 
a telephone number and told.to ask for a Mr. Thatcher. He called the 
number, which turned out to be Good Samaritan Hospital and did speak z



* P 3^6 2•

with a Mr. Thatcher who identified himself as an FBI agent. The above 
information was related to Thatcher and nothing more came of it, according 
to witness. Between the 23rd and 27th, of September witness was inter- • 
viewed by an unknown agent .from the FBI. This agent showed witness a 
series of mug shots and witness recalled packing the photo'of Sifhan 3. 
Sirhan and stating that this was the same person he' saw on TV and who 
applied for a job at the Ambassador. .

Officers contacted agent La Jeunesse (Roger), Los Angeles Office of the 
FBI, and were informed by,him that he knew nothing about anient • 
Thatcher. He was aware that the witness had been interviewed by .a local 
FBI agent during the month of September. • ■ ’) ■ .

In interviewing witness he stated- that he could recall the*suspect's' . 
voice and there was no accent. ,

The lack of accent does not appear reasonable in view of hi's statement 
that he has recently arrived In this country from Israel. -

Witness stated that he did not encourage or request job applicants to ^ 
complete an information card unless they were members of the union. * 
Consequently no interview card was completed by the suspect. '

The statements made by witness; to wit the suspect's displaying an 
Israeli passport for identification and secondly'the suspect's state-

• • ment that he had been in this country "for either a month or a year", 
are hard to resolve. Investigators have a copy of Sirhan B. Sirhan's . 
passport. Sirhan is included on his mother's Jordanian passport #14026. 
To Investigators knowledge, Sirhan does not and did not possess an Israeli 
passport. The second discrepancy ..concerning the witness's statement _ 
regarding length of time that his "applicant" had been in the country in

. no way compares with the fact of Sirhan's time in this country. Sirhan . 
entered the United States January 12, 1957 and there is no known evid­
ence that he has left this country for. any period of time since that 
date. . For'these reasons, Investigators cannot'give credence to witness's 

’ statements. , , ' ' • •
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Date: 10/1/68

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO:

FROM

DIRECTOR, FBr

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: - RAUL SCHAAPZ
DELIVERY

COLTON, CALIFORNIA
RESEARCH/(CORRESPONDENCE AND TOURS)

Re Los Angeles airtel to the Bureau dated 9/2*1/68

Continued contact at Colton, California, Post 
Office negative.

All available efforts being made to locate and 
interview SCHAAF*

Bureau will be advised of results of this investiga­
tion by weekly airtel.

Approved: Sent .__ M Per -.......  —-----------
Special Agent in Charge



1
LA 56-156
RJL/#b

RE CHURCH WORLD SERVICE, INC. _
On July 29, 1968, Capt/in HUGH BROWN, Los Angeles

Police Department, made available to SA R.J. IA JEUNESSE, JR. 
a copy of a letter dated July 25^ 1968, from the New York 
City Police Department pertaining to the Church World 
Service, Inc.

The copy of the letter is attached hereto.

FBI — LOS ANGELES

.INDEXED ..SEARCHED



Deputy Chief Robert A. Houghton H
Commander. Detective Bureau "
Department of Police 
150 N. Los Angeles Street 
Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Chief Houghtons * |

z The following information is sent in reply to your 
telephone call and communication number 6.2^.

CHURCH WORLD SERVICE, Inc. - Started in 19^. Complete title —
Church World Service Division of 

Overseas Ministries of the National Council of Churches of Christ 
in the United States of America. Address: *+7$ Riverside Drive, 
New York, N.Y. 10027. Telephone: 212-8?0-262k. Chairman of the 
Board:' Dr. Alford Carleton.

FINANCE - On January .31» 1968, E. G. Stanton, Director, 
Business & Financial Management, submitted a statement dated Decem­
ber 31» 1966 showing total cash income (to include demonination 
related organizations) of ^H jBS^M^; total assets $36.89^,059; 
disbursements :for overseas programs $2,230,216: total disbursements 
for 1966 $36,865,^55. , *

HISTORY - Chartered in New York in June '19i*6j as a 
charitable non-profit organization. Their purpose is to serve the 
common interest of the constituency of the National Corneil of 
Churches of Christ in the United States of America in works of 
Christian mercy, relief, reconstruction and inter-church aid. All 
individuals connected with the ancern are persons of substantial 
means, well known, and have been associated with relief and church 
work for many years. There is no evidence that this organization 
has ever been involved in subversive activities

Very truly yours,

Louis^Kadin,
" Captain, 

Temporarily-In-Command.

Central Investigation Bureau 
432 Park Avenue South
New York, N.Y. 10016



OPTIONAL FORM NO. W 5010-101
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA OEM. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 9/27/68

trom : SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: KENSALT

The following listed names of individuals constitute 
a partial list of persons who will very probably be called as 
prosecution witnesses in the upcoming trial of SIRHAN BISHARA . 
SIRHAN: .fiW^DBS, W^W^ 

JSJ2LLAsiiABRgi^l&^^ THOMAS
RICHARD SHE.LDON. ROBERT TALBOT, anT

On 9/26/68, Detective Sergeant MIKE NIELSEN, Los 
Angeles Police Department (LAPD), S.U.S. Unit, advised SA 
R. J. LA JEUNESSE that the above individuals are not listed 
in the files of the LAPD. According to NIELSEN this would 
indicate they were not interviewed by LAPD personnel.

In addition NIELSEN stated that the various members 
of the LAPD who will be called to testify are Miss ted-as follows:

-Sergeant ALBERT J, LA VAI^eLlAPD Scientific 
• Investigation Division ’(Sift), wno is a police surveyor.

Llail^antJL^HOGB, Rampart Patrol Division, responded 
to the shooting of Senator KENNEDY and took command during the 
early stages of the investigation at Good Samaritan Hospital.

LAPD, S.U.S. Unit, conducted 
numerous imTarvIcw^^

Lieutenant M. P. KIKG, LAPD, B.A.D., was present at 
SIRHAN‘s residence during search of the house; also recovered 
bullet at hospital removed "'from head wound of ELIZABETH EVANS.

JLA§Ufc£liant.-A^^ Rampart Division Detectives, 
participated in Various -ihyesxigations in the early’stages of 
this investigation.

(2)
SEARCHED _____ Jm/EO ZlZ 

SERIALIZED___ ZSwtED

SEP 2 8 1968
FBI — LOS ANGLES 
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LA 56-156

^Officer L. M, QROZdoT attached to Rampart Division 

Detectives and conducted/nvestigation in the early stages of 
the case.

Homicide Gang Squad.

O££LcenJERA^ Rampart Division Patrol, who
arrested SIRHAN. 7

om^er-ARTHUR^E^C^^, Rampart Division Patrol, 

participated in arrest of SIrRaN.
, Metropolitan Detail, LAPD, picked 

up KENNEDY'S clothing fr^m Sergeant SWIHART and booked it as 
evidence at Rampart Division.

received KENNEDY’S clothing 
from a Father MUNDELL at Good Samaritan Hospital and gave it 
to Officer ROACH to be booked as evidence.

Scientific Investigation 
Division (SlD), conducted fingerprint examination of the weapon 
taken from SIRHAN and items found in’SIRHAN*s car.

^ergeant-ROBERT-L^-CALKlNS, LAPD, Homicide Division, 
intervieweTHTOSraERT/--------

M^ec..DSJAaOO]a^R, LAPD, Scientific Investigation 
Division (SlD), who will testify to ballistics examination 
conducted by him.

Rampart -Division, who conducted 
search of residence of ADEL SIRHAN in Pasadena.

- 2 -



•C6#p,!tint Form ** >.• 
FMI (Rev. 7-21-67)

NOTE: Hand print awes legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: f^] Negative r*) See below , *
.Subject’s nlme and aliases Character of case

Kensalt

Complainant y
"TEDDY” NAFPJS

Complaint received

JO Personal fflCrckphonic Date lOmlmbJSTime Ht^6pm_

Address o f subj ect Complainant's address and telephone number 
1%8 Diamond Ave., South Pasadena 
799-5160

■^* **
5 W .</) V

Q

Race Sex

□ Mal«
Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks .or other data

Facts of complaint

C related she worked on the late Sen* -KENNEDYS* campaign 
and worked out of the campaign headquarters on Wilshire Blvd, she said 
was in attendance at the Ambassador Hotel, the night »f the KENNEDY 
shooting, but was not in the area *f the actual shooting, but rather 
downstairs in the ballroom awaiting the Senators arrival there.

C said she understands the FBI had been attempting to 
identify the Jordanian who was standing on the pedium taking pictures 
•f him, just pri*r to his leaving X»r the kitchen area. C said she 
saw and recognized pictures of this man in the newspapers. He was the 
•ne standing there with all the cameras ar*und his neck. C said she 
had met this man at an earlier campaign party, and he had introduced 
himself to her as ALIAfflW)i-<e mentioned he worked at Micro-d»t, 
in South Pasadena. /

1 C said she was relating the abeve for whatever it may be 
worhh and if she needed to be re-contacted she could be reached at 
the above address. She was advised her call would be made a matter 
of record.

Action Recommended

PhillP-S.,, Andris, t
(Agent)



In Reply* Please Refer to 
File No*

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Detroit, Michigan 
October 1, 1968

Organizing Committee for 
for Sirhan

FBI memorandum dated August 6,' 1968 at Detroit, 
itified Abdeen Jabara, 1217 First National 

Building, Detroit as the attorney for captioned committee.

The current Detroit telephone directory lists 
Abdeen M. Jabara, Attorney, 1217 First National Building, 
telephone number 961-0,430.

On September 4, 1968, Sergeant Stanley Kowalski, 
Intelligence Bureau, Detroit Police Department, advised 
that his records disclosed that Abdeen M. Jabara, born 
September 14, 1940, resides at 7433 East Jefferson and is 
engaged as an attorney at 1217 First National Building, 
Detroit. He is originally from Mancelona, Michigan and he 
is described as five feet eleven inches in height, 170 
pounds, black hair, brown eyes. Kowalski stated he had 
no information to indicate that Jabara has been active in 
soliciting funds for captioned organization or for any other 
cause.

Michigan

On September 5, 1968, a confidential source, who 
has furnished reliable information in the past, advised 
that he had ascertained the following information concerning 
Jabara:

Name
■ Date of Birth

Place of Birth
Father
Mother

Abdeen M. Jabara

gan
Samuel Allie Jabara 
Mymonie Jabara

(deceased)

Education

Classes
Declassi

/ Mancelona, Michigan 
Mancelona, Michigan 

1 ^School 1954 - 1958, 
received diploma:

High

University of Michigan 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 
1958 - 1962
received Bachelor of Arts Degree 

^^ i*t^^UTCNAUDJ0wT*J5?^’^K*a*

<^'Z%' c2^^^



(Organizing Committee for Clemency 
for Sirhan

Wayne State University 
Detroit, Michigan
1962 - 1965
received Doctor of Laws Degree

Marital Status Single.
Previous employments: 

March, 1963 - March, 1964 
Law Clerk for Goodman, Crockett, 
Eden, Robb and Philo

Previous addresses: 
1940 - 1958 
302 Maple Avenue 
Mancelona, Michigan

1958 - 1962 
South Quad 
Ann Arbor, Michigan

1962 - 1965 
640 West Willis 
Apartment 211 
Detroit, Michigan

1965 - 1966 
44560 Ann Arbor Road 
Plymouth, Michigan

On September 16, 1968, a second confidential source, 
who has furnished reliable information in the past, advised 
that he was introduced to Abdeen Jabara about a year ago 
and at that time Jabara told him that he was beginning to , 
practice law in Detroit. Following this introduction to 
Jabara and shortly following the Israeli-Egyptian confronta­
tion, this source received a letter from Jabara soliciting 
funds for the Ad Hoc Committee for Arab Relief. This source 
stated that he had no information to indicate that Jabara had 
been active in collecting funds for captioned committee 
or for other causes. This source also stated that he had 
no information concerning Jabara*s family or his background 
other than the fact that Jabara was formerly a law clerk 
for Ernest Goodman, the attorney who’had represented 
Communist Party officials in the past.

- 2 -



Organizing Committee for Clemency 
for Sirhan

ccMilu
On September 20, 1968,, a third source,who has 

furnished reliable information in the past, advised that
Abdeen Jabara, born , entered Wayne State 

1962 and obtained a
Doctor of Laws Degree in June, 1965. He previously received 
a Bachelor of Arts Degree from the University of Michigan 
in June, 1962. This source stated that in April, 1967 
Jabara registered as a post degree student at Wayne State 
University to take a course in French, but dropped out. 
At that time he resided at 7433 East Jefferson, Detroit, 
Michigan. ' •

On September 4, 1968, Katherine Tracy, Supervisor, 
Merchants Credit Bureau, advised that her records disclosed 
that Abdeen M. Jabara, residing 7433 East Jefferson, Detroit, 
is employed as an attorney at 1217 First National Building. 
He formerly resided at 44560 Ann Arbor Road^Plvmouth, 
Michigan and he has Social Security Number
Her records contained no derogatory data concernxn^jabara.

On September 4, 1968, Dorothy Wall, Identification
Bureau, Wayne County Sheriff’s Office, and on September 5, 
1968, Harold Guntzler, Bureau of Criminal Identification, 
Detroit Police Department, advised that records of their 
departments contained no information identifiable with 
Jabara.

On September 3, 1968, Yvonne Dean, Traffic Court
Records, advised that her records disclosed that Abdeen 
M. Jabara, born M, 185 pounds, five feet
eleven inches ta"n^n!^nrc^^ivWrt4 traffic citations 
during the period September 12, 1963 to February 7, 1967. 
Addresses for this individual are shown as 11655 Brownell, 
Plymouth, Michigan; 302 Maple, Mancelona; 44560 Ann Arbor 
Road, Plymouth, Michigan; 219 East Buena Vista, Highland 
Park, Michigan; 7433 East Jefferson, Detroit, Michigan.’

On September 23, 1968, the following advised that
the records, of their agencies contained no inf or ration 
identifiable with Jabara:

Jackie Cox, Clerk
Ann Arbor Police Department



* Organizing Committee for Clemency 
for Sirhan

Trooper Richard Meloche 
Ypsilanti State Police Post

Mrs. Onylene Jackalke, Clerk 
Ann Arbor Credit Bureau •

Deputy Sheriff Artis Hogon 
Washtenaw County Sheriff’s Office

Concerning the above-mentioned Ernest Goodman, 
on September 19, 1954, a fourth confidential source, who 
has furnished reliable information in the past, advised that 
Ernest Goodman has been present at Communist Party activity 
meetings where at no one except a Communist would be 
admitted. This source further stated that ”1 cannot say 
that I know him (Goodman) to be a member and as a matter 
of fact he probably has never been an actual member of the 
Communist Party. I have no doubt Goodman is completely 
dedicated in principle to the ideals of the Communist Party • 
and he is a sympathizer with the Soviet Government in Russia.”

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency.



DIRECTOR, »I (97-5144) 10/1/W

SAC, D21R0IT (97-178) (RUC)

00: XEW YORK

Its Detroit letter, 8/6/68, captioned, "KEHSALT* 
and Bureau letter, 8/19/68, captioned as above.

Enclosed tor the Bureau are six copies, tor Los 
Angeles two copies, and tor Mew York two copies of LHM 
C*p1r loud ^^SttA^^^V^^^Riii^oJ^^^^ ^containing littkgxaundinta^ 
jABAM^.attorney tor this cossittee.

She sourcerutilixed in ths LW are as follows:

A«

At

3.

MM SSiM- Secretary AllWOH^Xu CONTAINED
State Bar of Michigan HEREIN ^CLASSIFIED
1414 Biao Building , Detroit EXCEPT AVll HOWN z 
(Established source - protect)OTHERWISE

Bayne County Circuit Court 
(801)

FR^V ^Registrar7# flee 
Bayne State University 
(Sstablished source) 

fps 223-3J^

Cbs^Wr
Declassify^1

SA BERBERY J., LAVOIE conducted the credit chock 
at Marchants Credit Bureau and contacted Detroit Police 
Department and Bayne County Sheriff*# Office.« SA JOHN 
WYLIE MC CAFFREY conducted the other record checks. SA

3 - Bureau (Enc.. 6)(RM) Ca^ 
T> LOs Angeles (36-156) (Enc. 2) (RM) 
T- Maw York (105-91643) (Eno.- 2) (RM)
2 • Detroit

(1 - 62-40177)(KEMSALT) 
MD:LD 
W



DX W-1TO

CAOLLOYD K. SAWIM8KY Contacted KOWALSKI. 3 
contacted Judge NAS8ID. All other invea 
conducted by SA W. MARYIN GKEK8LISG.

On 9/24/081 SO DE 1044-8, who furnished the 
original information to Detroit concerning JAMBA advised 
SA QSBBSLIMG that no additional information concerning this 
individual had cose to his attest ion.



OertONAL FORM NO. W 50t0-t0«
MAY 1962 COITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 7/8/68

FROM : SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON

subject: KENS A LT

Reference Serial 395.

On 6/11/68, ANWAR MUSA SAYEGH, student at 
Pasadena City College, named tw» acquaintances of SIRHAN 
SIRHNN as .IVAN,/LNU) and JOE {OU) / IVAN (LNU) was identi- 
field as IVAltlGAhCIAT anS ha^ been interviewed. GARCIA, 
who stated M was a foreign/national, refused to identify' 
JOE (LNU), although a lenghty interrogation was conducted. 
He stated he felt it was an invasion of JOE’s privacy, but 
agreed to tell JOE the FBI wanted to talk to him.

SA PAUL LINDSAY, Immigration and Naturalization 
Service, was advised of GARCIA*s refusal. On 7/8/68, LINDSAY 
advised the writer that GARCIA had been admitted for permanent 
residence, and due to this classification, the INS did not 
believe they could effectively suggest or infer to GARCIA that 
his refusal might have a bearing on his citizenship in the 
future. LINDSAY said their records reflected GARCIA had 
been divorced by his wife for adultery, and was apparently
paying child support for an/illegitimate child. GARCIA*s 
mother, ERNEST INA VALLADARES GARCIA, Alien # | ^H, is 
employed as a senior accountant for the Los Anj^^^T>rug 
Company, 5001 Earle Street, Rosemead, California. IVAN 
CRUZ GARCIA holds Alien ^HH| and his brother, 

presently in the UTS^nxRrorce, holds Alien #@5^1

OTTO

The above information is being submitted as a 
matter of record concerning GARCIA.

LDJ

i awAuzto ^/X^tD 
OCT 4 '968

I fBt — LOS ANCeUS^.



OPTIONAL FORM NQ. 10 5010-101
MAY ^962 SOITION ^
OSA 06N. REG. NO 27 

UNITED STATES GOWRNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAD, LOS ANGELES ($6-1^6) t date: 7/29/68

from : sa LLOYD D. JOHNSON

subject: KENSALT

/ Several attempts have been made to contact jEVAN^ 
GARC1A at his employment by telephone, however he has never 
been/at his employment when called. His working hours are 
generally from 6:00 PM to 9:00 PM during the week, and on 
Saturday and Sunday. On 7/19/68, an attempt was made to 
contact GARCIA at his residence at U52 N. Hill Street, Pasadena, 
however no one was at home. A note was left for GARCIA to 
call the Los Angeles office, however to date he has not 
called.

The above attempts re made in an effort to 
learn the last name of JOE (W), an alleged friend of 
SIRHAN SIRHAN, and a friend/bf GARCIA’S.

SEARCHED______ INDEXED j 

SERIALIZED 4UW Ji
OCT 4 1968 

FBI — Lbs ANGELES
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MAY 1962 EOiTiON 
OSA SEN. REG. NO. 27

A 5010-106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (^6-1^6)

from : SA TIMOTHY L. DONOVAN

date:. 9/6/68

subject: KENSALT

INTERVIEW OF OFFICIAL MEMBERS OF KENNEDY PARTY

Re memorandum dated 6/20/681^ A
On 7/28/68 Mr. ED GU/HMAN w£ contacted by the 

writer and advised that he nacr nad no “crew” at the Ambassador 
the night of the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. 
Mr. GUTHMAN stated that he happened to be at the Ambassador 
Hotel the night of the assassination having dropped by, by 
himself, to congratulate the Senator on his California victory

Mr. GUTHMAN advised he had not observed SIRHAN 
SIRHAN, observed no suspicious activity prior to the assassina­
tion and had no information which would be pertinent to the 
incident. ,

Mr. GUTHMAN advised that he knows of no PAUL /LEMMING
associated with "Nflws'Jsk11. magazine in L 
this person possibly /ould be one CARL FI* 
political reporter for ’‘Newsweek”.''1" “/

aid Angeles, bpt stated 
ING, who has been a

Mr. GUTHMAN stated that he has no knowledge of the 
identity of correspondents associated with the 'jLoaJmgfiles^ 
Ex^yaineaa^who might have been at the Ambassador Hotel the 
night of the assassination.

TLD/mlh ul.(i) 41



FP-3? (Rev. $.42-54)

f B ’<

2 ate: 10/4/68 .

.Transmit the following in »»^^_«__--_^™^--J-»«^^ __ ,...■—----- -- ------ - .
(Type in plaintext or code) •

AIRTEL AIR MAIL J
(Priority) |

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

RE: KENSALT

Enclosed for the Bureau are two cop5.es each of 
schedules prepared by the Los Angeles Police Department 
concerning the profile of the known activities of SIRHAN 
BISHARA SIRHAN from the date of his birth and admission 
to? the United States up to the date of 6/5/68, and a 
profile of his known locations for the period of 5/31/68, 
through 6/4/68.

An annotated chronology of the activities of 
SIRHAN is being prepared by this office and will be 
forwarded to the Bureau.

3 - Bureau (Ends. 4) 
[2\- Los Angeles

AOR/pjc
(5)

«l.»«i«M

Approved: Sent
Special Agent in Charge “ 6Fm^~

-ob-r ^-^SQ



DIRECTOR, EBI (62-587) 9/30/68

SAC, TAMPA (62-963)

KENSALT (p) 
00: LOS ANGELES 
TP 44-729

MURKIN (P) 
00: MEMPHIS 
TP 157-3231

Re Bureau airtel to Taspa, copies to Los 
Assies and Memphis dated 8/7/68, In the dual 
caption, KENSALT and MURKIN; TP airtel to Bureau 
and LHM dated 8/13/68, copies to Los Angeles and 
Memphis, in above caption.

Enclosed for Nee Orleans is one copy of each 
of the referenced cosaunications and copies of LHM*s 
captioned EZZELL PERNELL, dated 6/11/68; and 7/19/68.

Recontact with MrfjJMJAZ^X. wife of 
PERNELL EZZELL, 6362nd StrMtToHSnSrR on 
9/25/68, revealed the following but she requested/ 
her husband not be contacted at his job or be 
advised she furnished his whereabouts.

He case hose to Orlando three weeks ago for 
one night leaving the next sorning to take a new job with

2-Bureau (62-587) (RM) 
/2tLos Angeles (RM) 

1-Mewphis (Info) (RM)
2-New Orleans (Enc. 5) (RM) 

(1-62-963-EZZELL)3-Taspa
(1-44-729-KENSALT)
(1-157-3231-MURKIN) 

GWT/LMS



TP 62-963

JET TV in Mew Orleans, Louisiana where he Intends to 
earn enough money to repay his debts to American 
Express Credit Card Co. Incurred while on his 
escapade. He mentioned talking with EBI, she believed, 
in Shreveport, Louisiana.

EMORY LOWlING, former employer in Orlando, 
Florida, during xaContait on 9/23/68, mentioned 
EZZELL had callee/to apologize lor past actions about 
three weeks ago saying he was in Orlando and he was 
going to another state to take ja Job, possibly in 
Alabama, but his whereabouts were unknown.

Los Angeles and New Orleans are requested 
to advise whether EZZELL has been located and inter­
viewed and the Bureau advised. If not. New Orleans 
should immediately interview EZZELL away from his 
employer, JET TV, in Mew Orleans without divulging 
his wife furnished his whereabouts and advise the 
Bureau ef results with copies to Los Angeles, Memphis, 
and Tampa,.

2



OrTtONAk. FOAM NO. 10
MAY 1962 COITION
G$A OEM. MEO. NO/27

.5010*197*02

UNITED STATES GOWRNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, RICHMOND

FROM
SAC, NEWARK (44-872) (P)

SUBJECT:
KENS A LT 
(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re Los Angeles letter to Newark dated 9/16/68.

Enclosed for Richmond are two copies of referenced 
communication.

/ On 9/20/68, »^ nwoa^ /ENTARA, Managing Editor, 
"Newark Kens J* 215 Market Street, Newark, N.J., advised that

FARMER is presently with tie RICHARD NIXON press party 
'and wMLl be until September 28, 1968. FARMER resides at 
1205 Muskat Court, Fairfax, Virginia, and is assigned to their 
Washington, D.C. office which covers the White itouse. KENTARA 
stated that after September 28, FARMER is planning to take a 
week off and then will be covering the GEORGE WALLACE campaign.

LEAD

RICHMOND

AT FAIRFAX, VA. : Will Interview JOHN FARMER, 1205 Muskat 
Court along lines set out in referenced letter. •

- Richmond (Encs. 2)
- Los Angeles (56-156) (Info) 
- Newark

HHR/tvn 
(4)

Buy US. Savings Bands Regularly an the Payroll Savings Plan



FD-26 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B 1

Date: 10/2/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext ar code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO:

SAC, WFO (173-135) (P)

ALT
(OO:LA)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

Re LA let 9/16/68.

letter,
Enclosed for Boston one copy each of referenced 

diagram of Ambassador Hotel area, and one photo
of SIRHAN B. SIRHAN.

For info of Boston.CARQZ^ASH 1 (Kennedy Campaign) 
2331 Cathedral Ave., N.W., WDC, advise she was present at 
Ambassador Hotel, LA, shortly after 7:00 P.M. to about 
11:45 p.m. on 6/4/68. She had had a room at that hotel 
but had earlier been moved to the Chancellor Hotel, LA, 
to make room for newspaper people. ASH related she work­
ed at Wilshire Blvd, headquarters until about 7:00 p.m. 
on 6/4/68, then went to Ambassador Hotel ballroom (Embassy 
Room). Room was crowded and hot so she and friends went 
to Palm Bar, Ambassador Hotel to await KENNEDY announce­
ment but because apprehensive about restaurants closing 
and left about 11:45 p.m. to dine at Chancellor Hotel. 
Learned of assault on KENNEDY while eating dinner. She 
was accompanied by WALTER SHERIDAN, NBC, WDC; TERESA

Los Angeles 
Z- Boston (encl. 3) 
1- WFO

RWD:alr 
(5)

Approved:, Sent Per
Special Agent in Charge

FBI—IDS ANGELES



WO 173'05

WAlsra^ employed LORD & TAYLOR, WDC; KATIE MURPM^- school 
teacher, Tremont on the Common Tremont’ St^ Boston, Mass., 
telephone 617-542-9579; and RICHARD COL^^, Attorney-, Los 
.Angeles (possibly residing Santa MonicaJ, Area Code 415, 
Office Phone 626-7611, Home 456-6346.

ASH stated SHERIDAN and WALSTON not interview­
ed according to statements made to her.

LEADS

BOSTON

AT BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS. Interview KATIE MUR­
PHY per enclosed letter.

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA. Interview RICHARD 
COLEMAN.

WASHINGTON FIELD

WALSTON.
AT WASHINGTON, D. C. Interview SHERIDAN and

- 2 -



FO-36 (Rev, .5-22-44)

F B I

Date: 10/2/68

Transmit the following .in

v.a AIRTEL
(Typein plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL
(Priority} -4

TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM SAC, SAVANNAH (44-1779) (RUC)

SUBJECT KENSALT

Re Los Angeles airtel to Savannah, 9/18/68

covering
§ of an FD-302

W.
Enclosed herewith are nine cop

interview with SP4 DOUGLAS KIN

(^- Los Angeles (Encs. 9)’
1- Savannah /

CHS:elh

(3)

Approved; Ji^jQ^_________________

y Special Agent in Charge
Sent M Per,



F 8 I
Date: 10/4/68

Transmit the following in________ _ „., ........... .........     .„.
• (Type in plaintext or code)

Vi5, AIRTEL AIR MAXX, __________
(Priority) 

•■ Mr AM a* J* MM M‘M« MtWt'M MM-W W ■■ MJM M'WMI AM MM M« MM M>'M-M Ml MM MM'MM MM MM MM* JIM MA M

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(P)

■ RE: KENSALT-

On .10/4/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN appeared in Jos 
Angeles County Superior Court before Ja£gaJ3IGHARQJt^^ 
SIRHAN was accompanied and represented by his attc/ney, 
RUSSELL HARSpN.\ The people were represented by Chief Deputy 
.District*Attorney -for Los Angeles ^County LINN COTTON and^ 
JDeputy district Attorneys JOHN INWARD and DAVlj^XTTS.

At the hewing. Judge SCHAUER formally appointed 
.Judge HERBERT V, WAgKER_to be the presiding ‘judge at the 
trial of SIRHAN whfch will take place in Department 10?.

Judge SCHAUER advised that two motions are presently 
pending before the court; one a motion to suppress evidence 
obtained dying the investigation and the secortH a motion “* 
for d^ano^Ay. both of which were filed by PARSON in behalf 
of SIRHAI^£ These motions will be considered by the court 
at the next appearance for SIRHAN which has been scheduled 
for 9:00A.M., 10/14/68.

The previously scheduled trial date 1 of 11/1/68 is 
still in effect; however, PARSON suggested that a later 
trial date be considered by the court. He gave as his 
reasons: (1) The U. S. Supreme Court in previous decisions 
has suggested that, in some cases, a sequestered jury might 
have been considered; (2) The month of December i960 
encompasses the Christmas holidays with all of its activities



LA 56-156

PARSON further suggested that a Jury could 
possibly be impaneled in December 1968 and further’’suggested 
a trial date of early January 1969.

Judge SCHAUER instructed that the foregoing 
suggestions on the part of PARSON be made in the Tom of 
a motion which could be heard on 10/14/68. PARSON and 
representatives of the Los Angeles County District Attorney’s 
Office agreed that these matters could be taken up at the 
10/14/68 hearing.

Los Angeles will continue to -follow the investi­
gation of this case and subsequent prosecution of SIRHAN 
and keep the Bureau appropriately advised.

- 2 -



OWOnai joim -NO. 59 <
MAY 1902 EDITION !, < W
OSA EEMt <41 Cm iJl-iU , 

UNITED STATES GWNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 9/26/68

Jfrom ■ SAC, OMAHA (62-2900) (RUC)

Object:
KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES
BUFILE 62-587

RE: Los Angeles letter to Omaha 9/16/68;

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies of a FD-302 
reflecting interview with LOTgJLI^EI, wtMcii interview is 
negative.

searched. .INDEXED..

^ (^- LOs Angeles (Enc. 22)//.,,/ ..

1 1 - Omaha Z
HJ0:PJC
(3)

SERIALIZED ^.^cFUtD ...

SEP 281968
Fa-UK ANGLES

5019.19,-02
Buy U.S, Savings Bonds Regularly on she Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NC^ 10 
5(^0-104-01

UNITED STATES GOWRNMENT

Memorandum
to : SACj Los Angeles (56-156) date: 9/27/68

from : SAC, Kansas City (62-8651) (P)

subject: KENSALT

00: Los Angeles

RE: EDWARD A. THOMSON, Wesleyan 
Convalescent /Hospital, 4125 Rainbow 
Blvd., Kansas City, Ks.

Re Los Angeles letter to Kansas City dated 9/16/68.

Enclosed herewith are 22 copies of an FD-302 reflect­
ing information concerning EDWARD A. THOMSON, who was a 
registered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, Calif., 
on 6/4/68.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
• MAY 19«2 EDITION

^J3 k GSA FPMR <41 CFW) I0HU

* ^ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

'Memorandum

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, JACKSON (56-94)

KENSALT 
00: LA

date: 9/26/68

Re LA let to JN, 9/16/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies of an 
FD-302 reflecting interview of JAMES CHARLE/ EVERS, aka_ 
Charles Evers^__

For the information of Los Angeles, Charles 
Evers is a liaison source of the Jackson Division, it 
being noted that he is Miss. Field Director of the 
NAACP. /

2s- Los Angeles (Enc. 22j t(AM)
2 - Jackson
TF:pdb
(4)

!WiLj1r^

5010-108-41
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL. FORM NO- 10 5010-107-02
MAY 1*2 EDITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES ^VERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 9/25/68

from : SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994) (P)

subject: KENSALT
00; Los Angeles

Re Los Angeles letters to New Orleans, 9/16/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies each of 
FD-302’s reflecting interview with the following 
persons:

EDMOND G. JEAkFREAU, , 
Vice Pres idenT, 
Specialty Food Sales Co., 
725 Foe is St., 
Metairie, La.

LEWIS A. PAILET,
Vice President, 
Specialty Food Sales Co., 
725 Focis St., 
Metairie, La.

Both of the above individuals were registered 
guests at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California 
on 6/4/68.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



Routing Slip
FD-4 (Rer.^S?)
To:
Q Director

naM 9/30/68

FILE LA 56—156

Att.:

AC
LOS ANGELES Title KENSAL.’.

00: LA

O Supy.. 
Q Agent. 

QSE—

RE:
yfBiAllZFD FlUa

n Ft

OCT 2 1968 
. FBb LOS ANGELES

ACTION DESIRED
Q Acknowledge
Q As$ign„__ Reassign.__
Q Bring file
T~] Call me

r~l Deadline - 
PI Deadline passed 
1~~1 Delinquent 
fl Discontinue

□ Opes Case
T~1 Prepare lead cards
D P'epa'e *>ck1er
£3) Return assignment card
CHR**”™ f*Ie
PH Search and return 
|~1See me

Q Handle
F] Initial & return 
Fl Leads need attention

aPost CH Recharge f"T Return 
f~~l Send to

f"! Submit new charge out .
H Submit report by „ . , „ ■, ■
CD Type

2 Return with explanation or notation as to action taken.

Attached are 22 copies of FD-302 interview with 
LEWIS A. PAILET which inadvertently became 
detached from New Orleans letter to Los Angeles 
9/25/68.

SAC .WEU:___RIGHTMYE

See reverse side Office ^,New..Orleans__(173-99U)



SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 9/25/68

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994) (P)

KENSALT 
00: Los Angeles

Re Los Angeles letters to New Orleans, 9/16/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are .22 copies each of, 
FD-302*s Reflecting interview with the following 
persons:

EDMOND G. JEANFREAU,
Vice President, 
Specialty Food Sales Co., 
725 Focis St.,
Metairie, La

LEWIS A, PA/LET. 
Vice ’ ftrwTSfeiW!"
Specialty rood Sales Co.,
725 Focis St*, 
Metairie, la.

Both of the above Individuals vere registered 
guests at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California 
on 6/4/68.

®- Los Angeles (56-156) (Encs. 44) 
2 - New Orleans 
WRR/bnk
(4)

SEARCHED .^.....»w w?
SERiALUEO .4^^

OCT 21968
»i ^ UOS ANaS___



«TOW. FORM N% TO __
MAY IMi EDITION
OSA FFMR <41 CFr) lOt-1L«

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1772) (RUC)

KENSALT
00: LAV

date: 9/27/68

Re Lafe Angeles letter dated 9/16/68 re 
Mrs. kAtwwvki? XAw.Rjn care of Travel Unlimited, 
P. O. Box/1149, Florence, Alabama, in care of SANDRA 
MC BRinr - ---------------

Enclosed herewith are 22 copies each of 
FD-302’s/reflecting interviews with KATHRYNS GABLE, 
209 Shiley Drive, Florence, Alabama, and KATHLEEN 
81211^21^.218 Shirley Drive, Florence, Alabama.

- Los Angeles (Enc. 44) 
- Birmingham

EBB:Jam
(3)

SEARCHED: JiioCT^'
SERIALIZED ..—^FttED .J 

SEP 3 0 1968 
Fa-uswaus

J0W-10I
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the,Payroll Savings Plan



FD^O (Rev. 5-22-04)

I 
I

Transmit the following in .

Via AIRTEL

fbi ;
Date: September 27, 196$

________________________________________________ i 
(Type in plaintext or code)_______________________ |

I

(Priority) ।

TO:

FROM:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

!AC, OMAHA (62-2900) (RUC)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

BUFILE: 62-587

Re Los Angeles letter to Omaha dated 9/16/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are copies of FD-302 
reflecting interview with Mrs. RICHARD X« BACON* which 
interview is negative. "** ———-x

@- Los Angeles 
1 - Omaha 
DFM:asm
(3)

(Enc.-22

Approved:Sent
Special Agent in Charge



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY !N2 EWTMN 

,GSA FFMR <41 CFR> WWW

UNITED STATES GO
^MENT

'Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 

from (^AQJPHOENIX (175-19) (P) 

subject: KENSALT 
00: LA

date: 9/25/68

Re LA letters to PX, 9/16/68.

Re: STEPHEN M. MORRIS 
’ROY MC G^NN / ”

Enclosed for the Los Angeles Division are 22 copies 
each of FD-302s reflecting interviews of STEPHEN M. MORRIS 
and ROY MC GANN.

Los Angeles (Enc. 44) 
Phoenix

CMD/gle 
(3)

JM0.M4
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings -Plan



FD-35 (Rev. W2-54)

F B I

Date: 9/28/68
Transmit .the following in

(Type in plaintext ar code)

Via-, AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO

FROM

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, NEW HAVEN (62-2477) (P)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

00: LA .

Re LA letter to NH, 9/16/68, re MICHAEL j ROMAN;
105 Woodside Drive; Greenwich, Connecricui. K

Enclosed for Boston is one copy of referenced LA
letter

On<$/25/68, Mrs, MICHAEL D OMAN, 105 Woodside Dr., 
Greenwich, Connecticut, advised herh/sbandis presently Attending 
a 13 week seminar at Harvard Busines School and will not return 
home until 12/68. His address is MICHAEL D. ROMAN, Harvard 
Business School, Hamilton Hall B-25, Soldiers Field, Boston,
Mass.

LEAD

BOSTON

At Boston, Mass.

Handle referenced letter

“2 - Los Angeles
2 - Boston (enc 1) 
2 - New Haven 
WCB/clf
(6)

Approved: Sent ...... .......... ....Per... . .. ............................ .... .
SpeciaFAger t in Charge



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 SOKMOO
MAY 1962 COITION 

|C$AMjMre«.NO.»

UNITED STATES GOVWNMENT

Memorandtim
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES date:- 9/26/68

from : Cy^^ SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-394)

subject: KENSALT 
00: Los Angeles

Re:

Re Los Angeles letter to

MAURO CHAVEZ_ 
kosarito B^ach Hotel 
Baja California

San Diego dated 9/16/68

/2)- Los 
^ - San

There is submitted herewith 302 of MAURO CHAVEZ
Angeles (Enc. 22)/^^ '
Diego ,

LAM:lsc 
(4)



FP-?e (Rev, 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

Vip AIRTEL

TO: SAC

FROM: SAC

KENSALT
(00: LA)

WDC

1601 18th
PILZER is

F B I

Date: 9/28/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

LOS ANGELES (56-156)

WFO (173-135) (P)

OHN PIRe:
London lily Mirror 
1601 18th Street, N. W 
Washington, D. C. 
202-387-5506

ReLAlet dated 9/16/68

Los Angeles note corrected

On 9/27/68 Mr. DONALD F.
Street, N.W., WDC, advised

address for PILZER in

OW, London Daily Mirror, 
SA LEN S. BURTON that

on assignment to the West Coast. PILZER is presently
staying at the Beverly Carlton Hotel, Los Angeles, California 
and will be there at least}another week.

LEAD:

LOS ANGELES OFFICE
^>^ \/^/^ lA i {If/ £a(»

Beverly
AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA. Contact PILZER at  

Carlton and interview as set out in^feferenced letter

Los 
1 - WFO

Angeles

LSB:mac

Sent

8HKB

OCT i 1S68
t-assEsaassEz:1' Uipt^

M Per
Special Agent in Charge



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 ^
MAY 1962 EDITION 
OSA FPMR <41 CFR) 101-llt

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 9/30/68

FROM A:

subject:

SAC, NEW YORK 04-1640)

KENSALT 
(00: LA)

RELA letter to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview 
Mr. A. Goldm&n, NBC, 30 Rockefeller Plaza, NY, NY.

Encl for LA are 22 copies of an FD 302 containing
the results of an interview with Mr. Arthur Goldman, NBC, on 
9/25/68. —--------------

FLC/fc

9010-100
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



FW5 (Hev. 5-52-54)

F B I
Date: 10/1/68

Transmit the following in =»-----—------_--_---_-^-__---—_-«-——_-_„»--»^--_--_^--__.
(Type in plaintext or cade)

•AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority)

TO: a SAC, los ANGERS (56-156)

™%fl}r 3hQ> SAN FRANCISC0 (62-SWXP) SUbC^CT: ^KENSALT ,

00: Los Angeles /

RE: ^TKUEN.. MT CHARL PLEVEN-* 
12770 Woodmount Drive / ,
Saratoga, California •

Reurlet, .9/17/68. ,

Inquiry at Saratoga Post Office, disclosed 
PLEVIN family has amoved to 12762 Tucker Lane, Los Alamitos, 
California. Thqjr new telephone number is 213-431-628,3.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES ,

AT LOS ALAMITOS, CALIFORNIA: Will coverlead 
to interview STEVEN MICHAEL PLEVlM as set out in referenced 
letter.

Special Agent in Charge



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY IM EDITION
OSA FPMR (« cm) 101-11.0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
4

to :

FROM :

subject:

JM0-1M

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, HOUSTON (175-12)(P)

KENSALT 
00: LA

date: 9/30/68

RE: Los Angeles letter/to Houston, 9/16/68, 
captioned ”MIKE Mj< CALES, Travel House 
of Houston/ 691iyFannin, Houston, Texas”.

Enclosed for L®Angeles are 22 copies of an 
FD 302 reflecting interview of MIKE MC CALEB.

Inference also Los Angeles letter to Houston, 
9/16/68, captioned "ROY C. EKIFF and Family1, Box 3348, 
Houston, Texas". In this< connection on 9/26/68, MIKE 
MC CALEB previously mentioned, advised that ROY C. 
.ELIFF and family had been guests at the Ambassador 
Hotel, Los Armies, California at the same time he was 
there.

Inquiry at the Falcon Seaboard Drilling 
Company, 3701 Allen Parkway, Houston, Texas, on 9/26/68 
developed information that ROY C. ELIFF is out-of-town 
and will return to Houston on Monday, 9/30/68.

1 - Houston
FWW:sm 
(3)

(^)- Los Angeles (Enc.22

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 '
.5010*104

UNITED STATES COMMENT

Memoranaum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 9/30/68

\ |I^R0M : SAC» SACRAMENTO (62-76) (P)

^J / Subject: KENSALT

/ 00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letter 9/16/68.

Enclosed for the Los Angeles Division are 22 copies, of an FD 302 
conataining the results of the interview of Mr. HARLYN ROBINSON.

Investigation in the Sacramento Division continuing and results 
of additional interviews will be furnished.

(^- Los Angeles (Encl.22
2 - Sacramento
NFLsnpl
(U)



chw. roi no. »

MAY 19® EDITION 
csa »m« (« ent) »hu

UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 10/1/68

from..:/SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

subject: KENSALT
(OO:LA) .

ReLAlet tp NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview 
Robert W. Greene, Nawsday, Garden City, NY.

Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an FD 302 containing 
the results of an interview with Greene on 9/26/68.

■2—^ Los Angeles (56-156)(Encls. 2^ 
1 - New York (44-1640)

(3)
FLC/fc

JOIMM
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



FP-M (Bev. ,4-22-64)

F B I

Date: 10/2/68

Transmit the following in  ..............................—--------———--——_--—--_----———-~~-^^
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL| 
(Priority) ।

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES 

Re/os Angeles letter to Chicago, re ROWLAN</evANS , 
Chicago ”Su/ Times", 9/16/68. ^

^Enclosed for WFO is one copy of above letter with 
its enclosure. ROWLAND EVAN’s employment folder reviewed 
10/2/68 at the Chicago ’’Sun Times” indicates EVANS 
employed by the Chicago ’’Sun Times" as a Syndicate Columnist 
and is stationed in Washington, D. C., home address 3125*A8l& 
Street N.W., Washington, D. C., telephone FE 3-7930. Business 
address is 1750 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, D. C., 
telephone 298-7850.

WFO handle lead set out in reference.

(g) - Los Angeles 
2 - WFO (Ends. 1) 
1 - Chicago 
NEB:kmb 
(5)

Sent
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FD-36 (ftev, 5-22-64)

F B I
Date: 1O"1“^8

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or cade)

Virt A I R T E 1 _____________________________
(Priority)

~“ "to": ^c7~WsTNGELEls^

FROM; SAC, SAN JUAN (62-700) (RUC)

SUBJECT: KENSALT ^e=
(00: LOS ANGELES)

•JUSTIN MOORHEAD
•P.O. Box 192
St. Thomas,Virgin Islands

Re Los Angeles letter to San Juan, dated 
9-16-68.

On 10-1-68, Mrs. VALERIE MOORHE^, Dronningens 
Gade, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands, advise/SA ROBERT L. 
MOORE that her son, JUSTIN MOORHEAD, is a senior at 
Occidental College, 1620 Campus Road, California 900U1,
and can be located through the college.




